15/5/2010	+6-KGT (	CC 4/ASM1800	100.	Mars DAC:	30517	
INS, CASE OWNER:	21/2	ASSIGN	MENT	, ,	2/02/18	
	Ops	DOI:	717	Date / Time :		***
₩ veyor.		(II)	B	legistered in Merimen:		-
Pre-assign / CCU / F1	LE PROPIE	TONY		ON MA	852/3	0517
	י הוליוט	1 124	Claim No.	301100	03713	0517
Insured Vehicle No.	alleal aveat	PY MARKETING	Policy No.	VER PIAT	tossa	10
Name of Insured	CHRIA DIVINO	1) 1. dit boling	\$154-90-407-0 <b>8</b> 15-3405-00	ICUA KIX	00.	
Insured Tel No.	:H	P:	Make / Model	MANDET B	STATE	
Excess Sec II :SS	D	.O.A: 1/1/8	Place of Acciden	it: McHirolot	01.10	
Is driver the owner?	(YES/NO) N	lature of Accident :				Service Street
If NO, Driver Name	LARCE KALL PALAN	NS MY		T: YEY/NO ; TP GIA RE	SPORT: YES / NO	
Driver Tel No	100 0 7 1 1	(V/L: YES/NO)	Insured Liability	y: % Final	? Yes / No	
GBE 7597						_
[Lec 12]	75		DIODS.	parties 1	NSRS:	
NSRS:	INSRS:		INSRS: WSP:		WSP:	
WSP: Chin W	My. WSP:	A-A	Tel:	H 15	Tel : Liability :	
Liability:	Liability	1/2	Liability : RMKS:	1.6 -27	RMKS:	
RMKS:	RMKS:		Markey			
Date/ Time		. 4		STAGE	DATE / F	IC .
-1/2	CBE 75977-617	m1 170118157 19	19/m7; 105939/8/	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):		
D. ( //	101111/15 1			Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):		
Mass	40416341.4			Notification ltr (if non-pick	aup):	
			c .p .l	Call OI:	4/6/19	
1416/14	conform acoudth	nt allas int	orm the claw	After call ltr to OI: Documentation Check L	UlU\M ist: Handler Ty	pist
	iever smol or	A Paroling PIF	ζ	Notification ltr (if non-pic	the state of the s	-
		)		After call ltr to OI:	/	Total Carter
State	Seek mandah v	is SMART.	4	Authorisation To Act	_	-
3/7/19				Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:		
	- OKUG OF LOSO !	0	o cranta	Car Rental Invoice:	No.	
19/11/19	- AND IN VIDEO	TO PLESSOT TI	MILL	Towing Invoice		
Partie Press		TO PRESENT CL	(144)	LTA / GIA :		-
	to close.			Medical Bill:		
				PIR:		
			300	Mandate/Reject Instru-	ction:	
			11.0			
_			Vic	LOD		-
	Lids	Sont Ru	V.C Vii 119-11-19			
ELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time:	Sent By:	e Vir	LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos: Others:		7790
	E Date/Time:  Date/Time:	Confirm with:	19-11-19	LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:	Form:	
NALIZATION	, 1	Confirm with:	19-11-19	LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:		
NALIZATION pair Cost:	Date/Time:	Confirm with:  days) Reduction:  Cenfirm with	19-11-19 %	LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call	Form:	
NALIZATION  pair Cost:  NAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time:  S\$ ( Date/Time:  % (Agree	Confirm with:	19-11-19 %	LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. L	Form:  Call  Call  ia:	
NALIZATION  pair Cost:  NAL SETTLEMENT  nal Liability:  epair Cost:	Date/Time: SS ( Date/Time: % (Agree	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No	19-11-19 %	LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. L	Form:  Call  ia:	
NALIZATION  spair Cost:  NAL SETTLEMENT  nal Liability:  spair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR):	Date/Time:  S\$ ( Date/Time:  % (Agree  S\$ -	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with dd / Assessed) BOLA S/N No	19-11-19 %	LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. L	rorm:  Call Call Call Call Call Call Call Cal	OUT
NALIZATION  spair Cost:  NAL SETTLEMENT  nal Liability:  spair Cost:  oss of Rental (LOR):  oss of Use (LOU):	Date/Time: SS ( Date/Time: % (Agree	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No days) x days) x days)	119-11-19 %	LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. L	Form:  Call  ia:	SUT
NALIZATION  spair Cost:  NAL SETTLEMENT  nal Liability: epair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU): oss of Income (LOI):	Date/Time:  S\$ (Agree   S\$ - (S\$ - (\$ S\$ - (\$ )	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No days) x days) x days)	19-11-19 %	LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. L	rorm:  Call Call Call Call Call Call Call Cal	our
NALIZATION  spair Cost:  NAL SETTLEMENT  nal Liability: epair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU): oss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU or	Date/Time:  S\$ (Agree   S\$ - (S\$ - (\$ S\$ - (\$ )	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No days) x days) x days)	119-11-19 %	LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. L	mail Call  ia:  CALLUM HOUSE M CARS FOR	80
NALIZATION  spair Cost:  NAL SETTLEMENT  nal Liability:  epair Cost:  oss of Rental (LOR):  oss of Use (LOU):  oss of Income (LOI):  OR only LOU or  sta/LTA Search	Date/Time:  S\$ ( Date/Time:  % (Agree)  S\$ - ( S\$ - (\$	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No days) x days) x days) LOR + LOI Tick	% (o.: Nw	LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. L	mail Call	Settle
pair Cost:  NAL SETTLEMENT  nal Liability: cpair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU): oss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU or ottA/LTA Search dedical: bisbursement:	Date/Time:  S\$ ( Date/Time:  % (Agree)  S\$ - ( S\$ - (\$	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No days) x days) x days)	% (o.: Nw	LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. L	mail Call  ia:  CALLUM HOUSE M CARS FOR	Settle
NALIZATION  spair Cost:  NAL SETTLEMENT  nal Liability: epair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU): oss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU or HA/LTA Search  Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost	Date/Time:  S\$ ( Date/Time:  % (Agree)  S\$ - ( S\$ - (\$	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Cenfirm with d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No days) x days) x days) LOR + LOI [Tick [Tick] [Tick [Tick] [Tick	% (o.: Nw	LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. I.  1) Claim status: Nor 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	mail Call	Settle
NALIZATION  cpair Cost:  NAL SETTLEMENT  nal Liability: cpair Cost: coss of Rental (LOR): coss of Use (LOU): coss of Income (LOI): cor only LOU or GIA/LTA Search  Medical: Cisbursement: .egal Cost  Fotal:	Date/Time:    S\$   (Agree   (Agree   S\$   (Agree	Confirm with: days) Reduction: Cenfirm with d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No days) x days) x days) LOR + LOI [Tick-	% (o.: Nw	LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. L	mail Call	Settle
NALIZATION  spair Cost:  NAL SETTLEMENT  nal Liability: epair Cost: oss of Rental (LOR): oss of Use (LOU): oss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU or BIA/LTA Search  Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost  Fotal: FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:    SS	Confirm with:  days) Reduction: Cenfirm with  d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No  days)  x days)  x days)  LOR + LOI Tick  (e.g. Tow/ In  Global Sum SS: Confirm with: Name 1:	% (o.: Nw	LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. I.  1) Claim status: Nor 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	mail Call	Settle
RELIMINARY ADVICTOR  NALIZATION  Expair Cost:  NAL SETTLEMENT  nal Liability:  expair Cost:  oss of Rental (LOR):  oss of Use (LOU):  oss of Income (LOI):  OR only LOU or  SIA/LTA Search  Medical:  Disbursement:  expair Cost  Fotal:  FINAL PAYMENT  Payee 1:  Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)  Payee 3. (Strike if N.A.)	Date/Time:  S\$ ( Date/Time:  % (Agree)  S\$ - ( S\$ - (\$	Confirm with:  days) Reduction: Cenfirm with  d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No  days)  x days)  x days)  LOR + LOI [Tick of the confirm with:  Global Sum SS: Confirm with:	% (o.: Nw	LOD Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. I.  1) Claim status: Nor 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	mail Call	Settle



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

100		Affiliated to Federation	n Internationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	ELTD	Ref : CC4/ASM1800	2827/Uwa3
8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811		Date: 12-02-2018 Code: ASM		
1.		Policy Pa	rticulars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	GBG 1459T	Veh. Inspected	GBE 7593J
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	S8M008S2	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	12/02/2018
2.		Vehi	cle Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	×	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.			Conditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Control of the Contro	Description of Damages	
5.			General Information	
77	Accident Date	09/02/2018	Inspection Date	13/02/2018
	Survey held at	CHIN MENG MOTOR		
		1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-40/63 SINGAPORE 417883.	ve.	
5a.	1-14-5-12-5-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-		Remarks	

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-40/63 Autobay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883

Tel: 6747-4810 Fax: 6745-5018 cmmotors@singnet.com.sg

Our Ref: EST047/18/TP

Your Ref: TP claim against GBG1459T

12-Feb-18

## AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

#01-01 GB Building Singapore 069542

#### Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Ms,

#### Re: Estimated cost of repair to Kia K2500 no: GBE7593J

Date of accident: 09-02-2018

1 pc Front bumper R/h cover

1 pc Front bumper lower grille 11

Parts supply:
1 pc Front R/h door 20/3 w/
2 pcs Front R/h door hinges @\$65.70
1 pc Front R/h door mirror
1 pc Front R/h door signal lamp
1 pc Front R/h door top moulding
1 pc Front R/h door regulator 17
1 pc Front R/h door motor 1
1 pc Front R/h door board 11
1 pc Front R/h door pillar
1 pc Front windscreen moulding
1 pc Front R/h corner panel
1 pc Front R/h corner panel bracket
1 pc Headlamp R/h
1 pc Headlamp clip R/h 17
1 pc Wiper panel
1 pc Bonnet 77/1er
2 pcs Bonnet hinges @\$75.80 34 0/c
1 pc Bonnet grille
1 pc Bonnet emblem 14
1 pc Bonnet weatherstrip
1 pc Front support panel
1 pc Front bumper
2 pcs Front bumper retainers @\$45.90 0/5 cne
2 pcs Front bumper brackets @\$75.80 🗸 🤊
8 pcs Front bumper clips @\$3.50
1 pc Front bumper reinforcement

ē	
S\$	985.50
	131.40
	389.50
	45.05
	89.50
	268.50 X
	265.50 🗸
	333.50 ℃
	785.90
	65.60
	155.60
	45.90
	420.50 —
	10.00 ×
	255.60 🗶
	402.80
	151.60 12 0
	166.50 K
	45.80
	66.50
	334.50
	395.50
	91.80 ℃
	151.60 X
	28.00
	221.30 ×
	29.50 X
2	78.80 ×
	6,411.75
10%: _	(641.18)
	5,770.58
	414.75

3757.27

Less

**ESTIMATE** 

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-40/63 Autobay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883 Tel: 6747-4810 Fax: 6745-5018 cmmotors@singnet.com.sg

Re: Estimated	cost of repair to	Kia K2500 no:	GRE7593.I
rec. Latimateu	cost of repair to	1x14 1x2500 110.	ODE/3933

Date of accident: 09-02-2018

Parts supply:

Balance b/f:	S\$ 5,770.58	
1 pc Front R/h door sticker - Company logo (S/Nett)	150.00	
1 pc Front R/h door sticker - Address (S/Nett)	12.00	
l pc Front windscreen gum (S/Nett)	40.00	
l pc Front no. plate with cover (S/Nett) cu7	45.00 405	. w

#### Labour charges:

To panel beating, welding, removing damaged parts and replacement of the new parts as mentioned above etc.

To respray affected part.

To remove & refit front windscreen.

To remove & refit front R/h door glass

To apply underseal.

To check wirings.

1,400.00	800
1,200.00	800
100.00	80
40.00	-
60.00	_
30.00	20
8,847.58	
	- 100

S\$

NOT Authoral

5.2-242

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

- the Repairer of the following: · To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- · Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- · Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-40/63 Autobay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883

Tel: 6747-4810 Fax: 6745-5018 cmmotors@singnet.com.sg

Our Ref: EST047/18/TP

Your Ref: TP claim against GBG1459T

12-Feb-18

#### AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

#01-01 GB Building Singapore 069542

#### Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Ms,

## Re: Estimated cost of repair to Kia K2500 no: GBE7593J

Date of accident: 09-02-2018

Parts supply:	
1 pc Front R/h door	moraul
2 pcs Front R/h door hinges @	Q\$65.70 <b>3</b> →
1 pc Front R/h door mirror	113
1 pc Front R/h door signal lar	mp 40
1 pc Front R/h door top moule	
1 pc Front R/h door regulator	17
perion rem deer more	11
1 pc Front R/h door board	11
1 pc Front R/h door pillar	
1 pc Front windscreen mould	ing 14
1 pc Front R/h corner panel	3
1 pc Front R/h corner panel b	racket 🖌
1 pc Headlamp R/h	
1 pc Headlamp clip R/h	7
1 pc Wiper panel	,
1 pc Bonnet	/sex
2 pcs Bonnet hinges @\$75.8	new ols
1 pc Bonnet grille 41	10 200
1 pc Bonnet emblem	
1 pc Bonnet weatherstrip	nu
1 pc Front support panel	
	7.5
2 pcs Front bumper retainers	
2 pcs Front bumper brackets	@\$75.80 11
8 pcs Front bumper clips @\$	3.50 Ner
1 pc Front bumper reinforcer	ment 11
1 pc Front bumper R/h cover	11
1 pc Front bumper lower gri	lle 11

SS	985.50
	131.40
	389.50
	45.05
	89.50
	268.50 X
	265.50 ℃
	333.50 ℃
	785.90
	65.60
	155.60
	45.90
	420.50 —
	10.00 ×
	255.60 X
	402.80
	151.60 120
	166.50 K
	45.80
	66.50
	334.50 ×
	395.50 —
	91.80 ℃
	151.60 X
	28.00
	221.30 🗶
	29.50 X
	78.80 ₩
-	6,411.75
0%:	(641.18)
	5,770.58
	620

Less 1

**ESTIMATE** 

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-40/63 Autobay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883 Tel: 6747-4810 Fax: 6745-5018 cmmotors@singnet.com.sg

#### Re: Estimated cost of repair to Kia K2500 no: GBE7593J

Date of accident: 09-02-2018		
Parts supply:		
Balance b/f:	S\$	5,770.58
1 pc Front R/h door sticker - Company logo (S/Nett)		150.00
1 pc Front R/h door sticker - Address (S/Nett)		12.00

1 pc Front R/n door sticker - Address (S	Nett) Nec	12.00
1 pc Front windscreen gum (S/Nett)	nec	40.00
1 pc Front no. plate with cover (S/Nett)	cuj	45.00 40s. W

#### Labour charges:

To check wirings.

To panel beating, welding, removing damaged parts and replac	ement of the
new parts as mentioned above etc.	
To respray affected part.	
To remove & refit front windscreen.	
To remove & refit front R/h door glass	
To apply underseal.	

			1,400.00	800
			1,200.00	800
			100.00	
			40.00	_
			60.00	_
			30.00	20
		S\$	8,847.58	
			,	= 1800
-4	0			273.5
//	,11	502	//	8/20

2/5 the 5.2-242

13/2/18 They be Ather rep-

5.2-242

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- \* Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

## Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars			
Owner ID Type:	Company		
Owner ID:	6074Z		
Vehicle Details			
Vehicle No.:	GBE7593J		
Vehicle to be Exported:	No		
Intended De-registration Date:	14 Feb 2018		
Vehicle Make:	KIA		
Vehicle Model:	K2500 6M/T		
Primary Colour:	White		
Manufacturing Year:	2015		
Engine No.:	D4CBF893416		
Chassis No.:	KNCSJX76LG7037502		
Maximum Power Output:	5		
Open Market Value:	\$17,644.00		
Original Registration Date:	23 Mar 2016		
First Registration Date:	23 Mar 2016		
Transfer Count:	0		
Actual ARF Paid:	\$883.00		
Intended PARF Rebate Details			
PARF Eligibility:	No		
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	5		
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00		
Intended COE Rebate De	tails		
COE Expiry Date:	22 Mar 2026		
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus		
COE Period(Years):	10		
PQP Paid:	\$19,669.00		
COE Rebate Amount:	\$15,941.00		
Total Rebate Amount:	\$15,941.00		

The information contained herein is correct as at 14 Feb 2018

ОК

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) ▼

Menu



## Re:TP MANDATE IA-S8M008S2

Type

**Q** Question

Message

Looking at the damages of tp vehicle, it is impossible side swipe as per his sketch plan. the damages to tp vehicle is at the front portion right?

Reply

Dange to to 15 ols Sol gortion

Menu



## Re:RE: Re:TP MANDATE IA-S8M008S2

Type

**Q** Question

#### Message

Hi Vic, did you interview our insured driver? I am of the view we should reject this claim because third party vehicle was moving out from stationary and wanted to make a right turn and hit by our insured vehicle from the rear. TP driver should exercise greater precaution when he wanted to change lane, the scene photograph is more favourable to our insured. Pls proceed to reject tp clm.

Reply

W

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-40 Autobay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883 Tel: 6747-4810 Fax: 6745-5018 cmmotors@singnet.com.sq

Our Ref: CMM203/19/TP

Your Ref: TP claim against GBG1459T

19-Jun-19

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd #01-01 GB Building Singapore 069542

#### Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Ms,

## Accident Involving GBE7593J and GBG1459T on 09-02-18 along Mandai Estate Road

We refer to the above matter. The accident was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result, our client had incurred the following cost and losses:-

Cost of Repair (Surveyed by your surveyor): S\$ Loss of use 06 days(5 days + 1 Sunday) @\$120.00:

GIA search fee:

S\$ 5,200.00

4,600.00

600.00

Enclosed are copies of following documents for your perusal:

- (X) Repair bill
- (X) Letter of authorisation
- (X) GIA report
- (X) Photocopy of driver's IC & DL
- (X) GIA search fee

Lul



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

20 June 2019

Chen Dynasty Marketing 19 MANDAI ESTATE #02-04 Singapore 729911

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF

: CC4/ASM18002827/Uwa3

YOUR REF : GBG 1459T

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 1459T & GBE 7593J ALONG MANDAI ESTATE ON 09/02/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Chin Meng Motors acting on behalf of the owner of GBE 7593J against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the opinion that this is a case of conflicting version kindly forward to us with any evidence/information to proof.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to Vivianlau@lkkauto.com within 7 days if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us 6841 8625 or email us at Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vivian Lau Case Handler
DID: 6841 8625

DID: 6841 8625 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

## AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I. 16m	integrated	Pto Ltd ("the third par	ty claimant") of 20 AMY
Ind pa	rk ZA HUS-1	(address), owner of	ty claimant") of 20 AMK  GE75931 (vehicle no.) hereby
authorize	CHIN ME	NA MOTORI	("the workshop") to act for
me with respec	ct to my claim for re	enair costs and/or renta	al and/or loss of use ("claim") for my
(date) along	manda;	Eine Rd.	(location) involving vehicle
no/s	10614597	("the accident	cident which occurred on _ 9 7 /2/18 (location) involving vehicle
and the worksh payment chequal I further ackno	op is further authorizels being made in favor wledge that any settle without admission of	ted to receive payment our of the workshop. ement the workshop m	ed claim in a manner that they deem fit further to settlement of my claim with ay reach on my behalf is on a without s the driver/owner/insurers of the other
Dated this	(day) of	(month) 20	(year)
GRATA			
Reg. No.			

Signed by 'the workshop"

(with company stamp)

Signed by "the third party claimant"

(with company stamp if applicable)

## LETTER OF DISCHARGE

We, CHIN MENH MASK (v we are authorized by the owner of motor vehicle	vorkshop), hereby agreed and confirmed that
(inclusive of inter alia, damages, interests, loss of use, consultants Pte Ltd, the authorized surveyor of M/s Party's insurers, on this matter.	cost and disbursements) from M/s L.B.S. Auto
This acceptance is in full and final settlement of any of	claim made against pursuant to
the road accident which occurred along	on
We,(v	vorkshop) are further authorized by the said
owner that this settlement is reached on strictly 'Wit Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd and or their insured or o accident.	thout Prejudice' basis on the part of M/s AXA
In consideration of the said payment by the said M/s authorized workshop, shall fully discharge them from said accident.	AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd, we, the said any further claim whatsoever in respect of the
We also declare that we are authorized by the said of hereby undertake to indemnify M/s AXA Insurance S which may be made in respect of this matter.	owner to receive the said settlement sum and Singapore Pte Ltd, against any claim made or
REGREGIAZ T	
131 4 Donly , X	4
for and on behalf of the owner of	for and on behalf of M/s AXA
(Workshop stamp and authorized signature)	Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd (L.B.S. stamp and authorized signature)

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-40 Autobay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883 Tel: 6747-4810 Fax: 6745-5018 cmmotors@singnet.com.sg

Our Ref: CMM203/19/TP

Your Ref: TP claim against GBG1459T

19-Jun-19

**AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd** 

#01-01 GB Building Singapore 069542

#### Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Ms,

Re: Final cost of repair to Kia K2500 no: GBE7593J

Date of accident: 09-02-2018

Total cost of repair and labour charge incurred for dismantling and replacement for parts of the above mentioned vehicle etc as recommended in nett as lump sum by surveyor.

Total lump sum: S\$ 4,600.00

Dollars: Four thousand and six hundred only.

2my

#### Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 19 November, 2019 9:56 AM

To:

cmmotors@singnet.com.sg

Cc:

Admin A: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Your Ref: GBE 7593J - ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES GBG 1459T AND GBE 7593J

ON 09/02/2018 - LKK REF CC4/ASM18002827/Uha3

Attachments:

SCENE PHOTOS.pdf; STATEMENT.jpg

Without Prejudice

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the subject matter.

Please be informed that our principal had further reviewed the matter and based on the available information, our principal is in the view that your client's vehicle moved out from the side road when collided to our Insured vehicle. Please refer to the attached scene photos which shows that it is unlikely for your client's vehicle to be travelling on the leftmost lane due to parked vehicles. Your client should have exercise due care when moving out from the side road.

As such, we have our principal's instruction and that we are unable to look into your client's claim.

We will now close the matter in our end.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		ATTENDED AND AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDR	nationale Des Experts En Autom	1-40/2007		
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD			Ref : CC4/ASM18002	Ref : CC4/ASM18002827/Uha3s2		
AXA	HENTON WAY #24		Date: 20-11-2019			
	N: SAW THENG		Code: ASM			
1.	1		ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI			
	Insured Veh.	GBG 1459T	Veh. Inspected	GBE 7593J		
	Policy No.	VCA/P1970889 S8M008S2	Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	(2004)3300-00500-004	NORTH TOWNSHIP CARD	Excess (\$)	0.00		
02330	Assign From	SAW THENG	Assign Date	12/02/2018		
2.			articulars & Condition			
	Make & Model	KIA K2500 (M)	c.c	2497		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016		
	Chassis No.	KNCSJX76LG7037502	Colour	WHITE		
	Odometer	97084	Steering	IN ORDER		
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	NIL		
	General	GOOD				
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre	195 R15	DUNLOP	6 mm		
	L/H Front Tyre	195 R15	DUNLOP	6 mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre	155 R12	DUNLOP	6 mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre	155 R12	DUNLOP	6 mm		
4.		Descr	iption of Damages			
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	O/S FRONT PORTION.			
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.				
5.		Gen	eral Information			
	Accident Date	09/02/2018	Inspection Date	13/02/2018		
	Survey held at	CHIN MENG MOTORS	10			
		1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-40/63 SINGAPORE 417883.				
5a.			Remarks			
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANG	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IS. ED REPAIRS.		
5b.	A THE REAL PROPERTY.	Estimate Days of Repair				
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	5 Working Day	e .		



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBE 7593J

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	FRONT R/H DOOR (CONSISTENT)	DENTED / BENT	985.50	985.50
2	FRONT R/H DOOR HINGES @ \$65.70 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	131.40	131.40
1	FRONT R/H DOOR MIRROR (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	389.50	389.50
1	FRONT R/H DOOR SIGNAL LAMP (CONSISTENT)	BROKEN	45.05	45.05
1	FRONT R/H DOOR TOP MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	89.50	89.50
1	FRONT R/H DOOR REGULATOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	268.50	
1	FRONT R/H DOOR MOTOR (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	265.50	
1	FRONT R/H DOOR BOARD (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	333.50	
1	FRONT R/H DOOR PILLAR (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED	785.90	785.90
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	65.60	65.60
1	FRONT R/H CORNER PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	155.60	155.60
1	FRONT R/H CORNER PANEL BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	BENT	45.90	45.90
1	HEADLAMP R/H (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	420.50	420.50
1	HEADLAMP CLIP R/H (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	10.00	
1	WIPER PANEL (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	255.60	
1	BONNET (CONSISTENT)	DENTED / BENT	402.80	402.80
2	BONNET HINGES @ \$75.80 (CONSISTENT)	O/S BENT	151.60	75.80
1	BONNET GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	166.50	5
1	BONNET EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	45.80	45.80
1	BONNET WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	66.50	66.50
1	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	334.50	
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	395.50	395.50
2	FRONT BUMPER RETAINERS @ \$45.90 (CONSISTENT)	O/S CRACKED	91.80	45.90
2	FRONT BUMPER BRACKETS @ \$75.80 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	151.60	
8	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS @ \$3.50 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	28.00	28.00
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	221.30	
1	FRONT BUMPER R/H COVER (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	29.50	
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	78.80	_

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18002827/Uha3s2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-641.17	-417.48
			5,770.58	3,757.27
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT R/H DOOR STICKER - COMPANY LOGO (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	150.00	150.00
1	FRONT R/H DOOR STIKCER - ADDRESS (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	12.00	12.00
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN GUM (SN) (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	40.00	40.00
1	FRONT NO. PLATE WITH COVER (SN) (CONSISTENT)	CUT	45.00	40.00
			247.00	242.00
	LABOUR			
	TO PANEL BEATING, WELDING, REMOVING DAMAGED PARTS AND REPLACEMENT OF THE NEW PARTS AS MENTIONED ABOVE ETC. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF WIPER PANEL AND FRONT SUPPORT PANEL.		1,400.00	800.00
	TO RESPRAY AFFECTED PART.		1,200.00	800.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT FRONT WINDSCREEN.		100.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE & REFIT FRONT R/H DOOR GLASS.		40.00	40.00
	TO APPLY UNDERSEAL.		60.00	60.00
	TO CHECK WIRINGS.		30.00	20.00
			2,830.00	1,800.00
	GRAND TOTAL		8,847.58	5,799.27
Ш	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS			4,600.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18002827/Uha3s2

CHUA KANG SENG

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Licensed Appraiser